Series PRC
B.2
Pl
ug
-in
 re
la
ys

pg. B.17
pg. B.24
Catalogue number structure
P  R  C
 Series
 Standard 8 pin = 2
 Standard 11 pin = 3
 Square base miniature = 4
 Input/output interface relay = 1
Plug-in relays
 Type
 Standard Pin = P
 Miniature = M
 Interface = S - T
  No. of contacts
1
2
3
4
  Special executions
D = Free wheeling diode (DC only)
  Voltage
A = AC
C = DC
B = AC/DC
 Contact materials
 Standard AgNi = 0
 Gold plated cont. 5μ Au = 2
 Standard AgSnO2 for Interface relays = 3
  Coil voltage
A = 6V
B = 12V
D = 24V
G = 48V
J = 110V (DC)
J = 120V (AC)
N = 230V (AC)
LED
For use with PLC systems
!
!
!
!
L
Series PRC
B.4
Pl
ug
-in
 re
la
ys
Intro
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J/X
0
AgNi
Contacts
Standard material
Cat. no. Ref. no. Pack
10A/250V AC
50/60 Hz
DC
DC